
Ohio 16U Women’s Freestyle Roster 
 
 FIRST LAST WEIGHT CLASS 
Anna Brasiel 95 
Taylor Malan 95 
Kenly Muzykoski 95 
JaLeia Mitchell 100 
Cali Otero 100 
Isabella Thacker 100 
Tinley Thieroff 100 
Makenley Harker 105 
Amilia Malohn 105 
Giulia Zayas 105 
Penny Edwards 105 
Lillian Kendel 105 
Lyric Hetzer 110 
Skye Price 110 
Raena Todhunter 110 
Kendyll Salyer 110 
Teagan McKinney 110 
Delaney Tackett 110 
Alina Walton 115 
McKenzie Lightle 115 
Scout Phillips 115 
Cameron Leng 120 
Ella Hart 120 
Carolyn Geckler 120 
Sarah Amonette 120 
Jordyn Stevens 120 
Bianca Craig 120 
Ava Sommers 125 
Grace Murrell 125 
Mazzie Luce 125 
Bella Hughes 125 
Meredith Greenslade 125 
McKinzee Mills 125 
Paige Cowan 125 
Gabrielle Wilson 125 
Kiley Lewis 130 



Loraine Durham 130 
Anne Schulz 130 
Brielle Gilmore 130 
Isabella Bowser 130 
Savannah Mulkey 135 
Haylynn Littleton 135 
Precious Werman 135 
Payton Morse 135 
Hartley Winslow 135 
Evalie Maffey 135 
Aurora Sarosh-OConnell 140 
Serenity Ulmer-Earnest 140 
Natalie Martincic 140 
Kiera Depinet 140 
Alanna Smith 140 
Abigail Simmons 140 
KyLee Tibbs 145 
Audrey Whitener 145 
Isabella Williams 145 
Chloe Chavez 155 
Karli Wilson 155 
Vivienne Legato 155 
Bella Lin 155 
Norah Chupp 170 
Ryleigh Chambers 170 
Reghan Koch 170 
Hailey Oloshove-Burle 207 

 
Ohio 16U Men’s Freestyle Roster 

 
 FIRST LAST WEIGHT CLASS 
Xander Webber 88 
Grady Moos 88 
Jaxon Holtz 88 
Carter Smith 94 
Ryker Leonard 94 
Braden Haley 94 
Maximilian Holley 100 
Cohen Reer 100 



Cole Palma 100 
Gabe Brough 100 
Bryce Books 100 
Cayden McCullough 106 
Brenden Bosco 106 
Nolan DeShon 106 
Henry Geiger 106 
Carmello Kolb 113 
Caden Steinbeck 113 
Bradley Bauman 113 
Connor Bagdonas 113 
Bo Gibbs 113 
Brody McNabb 113 
Andrew Mlynarczyk 113 
Marlon Charley 120 
Rayce Watson 120 
Tommy Wurster 120 
Samuel Adams 120 
Tyson Bosco 120 
Oliver Lester 126 
Alex Briggs 126 
Kyle Scavuzzo 126 
Nolan Haggerty 126 
Isaac Brown 126 
Cole Speer 126 
Conner Whitely 132 
William Schork 132 
Thomas Lindsay 132 
Preston Kharchla 132 
Joey Heskett 132 
Grayson Debevoise 132 
Kayden Wellman 138 
Urijah Lopez 138 
Pierre Greenhill 138 
Thomas Gorski 138 
Joel Brink 138 
Berkley Behrens 138 
Gavin Cantera 144 
Kaeden Lademann 144 



Weston Borgers 144 
Jack Bratton 144 
Juelz Martin 144 
Sully Karmon 144 
Josiah Puller 150 
Colten Pollock 150 
Andrew Moro 150 
Landon Jenkins 150 
Grant Eaton 150 
Tommy Rowlands 150 
Logan Haer 157 
Ryan Moore 157 
Dylan Kantner 157 
Cashil Clark 157 
Tyson Spicer 157 
Carter Wickes 165 
Lavin Cardoza 165 
Gabriel Harris 165 
John Manley 165 
Aiden Proctor 165 
Luke Peace 165 
Dylan Frass 175 
Jakob Hoke 175 
Graydn Sillman 175 
Hayden Groll 175 
Landon Lucas 175 
Gabe McNally 175 
Liam Dillon 190 
Frankie Pieffer 190 
Paul Tepley  Jr. 190 
Gauge Woods 190 
Zachary Kreider 190 
Jackson Gayheart 190 
Carter Lester 190 
Jacob Purtee 215 
Kaiden Patton 215 
Cooper Cornwell 215 
AJ DeMassimo 215 
Xander Horak 215 



Ben Griswold 285 
Christopher Clark Jr 285 
Cash Patrick 285 
Bennett Viers 285 

 
Ohio 16U Greco-Roman Roster 

 
 FIRST LAST WEIGHT CLASS 
Xander Webber 88 
Maximilian Holley 100 
Ryan Shannon 106 
Cayden McCullough 106 
Brenden Bosco 106 
Bradley Bauman 113 
Bryce Ruch 113 
Ahmad Shabazz 113 
Caden Steinbeck 113 
Carmello Kolb 120 
Tommy Wurster 120 
Ryder Farrell 120 
Gunner Adams 120 
Tyson Bosco 120 
Samuel Adams 120 
Oliver Lester 126 
Cole Speer 126 
Edward Vitu 126 
Xavier Pollard 126 
Boston Noland 126 
Ayden Ledesma 132 
Benjamin Jones 132 
Braxtyn Bauer 132 
Jayden Maillard 132 
Alex Briggs 132 
Grayson Debevoise 132 
Berkley Behrens 138 
Mikhail Montgomery 138 
Leo Marshall 138 
Nathanial Lewis 138 
Jayzahn Jones 138 



Jaskaran Ghuman 138 
Weston Borgers 144 
Parker Saley 144 
Hudson Bryant 144 
Gavin Cantera 144 
Kaeden Lademann 144 
Adler Thomas 150 
Josiah Puller 150 
Tuff Hutcheson 150 
Tj Pastura 150 
Tommy Rowlands 157 
Cashil Clark 157 
Dylan Kantner 157 
Ryan Moore 157 
Logan Sell 157 
Tristan Gibson 165 
Khary McCall 165 
Peyton Ogles 165 
Luke Peace 165 
Logan Haer 165 
Seneca Jackson 175 
Rylan Moran 175 
Parker Pratt 175 
Graydn Sillman 175 
Jakob Hoke 175 
Dylan Frass 175 
Liam Haines 190 
Benjamin Nathaniel 190 
Gauge Woods 190 
Carter Lester 190 
Jackson Gayheart 190 
Jacob Purtee 215 
Kaiden Patton 215 
Xander Horak 215 
Aidan Wright 215 
Ben Griswold 285 
Christopher Clark Jr 285 
Nicolas Gatten 285 
Aj Ramsey 285 



 


